Council of the National Science Centre KR.003.128.2024

RESOLUTION NO 128/2024

of 12 December 2024

BY THE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE

on the amount of funds for research projects carried out under SONATINA 9

Acting pursuant to Article 18 (3) of the Act on the National Science Centre of 30 April 2010 (consolidated text in Journal of Laws 2023, item 153), the Council of the National Science Centre has decided to allocated **PLN 40,000,000** for research projects carried out under SONATINA 9.

Prof. Dr hab. n. med. Anetta Undas President of the Council of the National Science Centre /– digital signature /